10%OFF Out of stock

GoldenEye Eye Ointment, 5g


GoldenEye eye ointment stops bacteria from growing and multiplying, controlling the numbers causing the eye infection and helping to relieve your symptoms.

Your treatment for
  • Conjunctivitis
  • Styes
  • Blepharitis
  • Can be used in conjunction with GoldenEye® Drops*
  • Do not wear contact lenses whilst using the Ointment

£6.22

Out of stock

Compare
SKU: GOL65Y. Categories: , Tag:
GoldenEye eye ointment stops bacteria from growing and multiplying, controlling the numbers causing the eye infection and helping to relieve your symptoms.
Your treatment for
  • Conjunctivitis
  • Styes
  • Blepharitis
  • Can be used in conjunction with GoldenEye® Drops*
  • Do not wear contact lenses whilst using the Ointment

GoldenEye Eye Ointment, 5g

. WHAT GoldenEye Eye Ointment IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?

GoldenEye Eye Ointment, Dibrompropamidine isetionate, the active ingredient, belongs to a group of medicines called antiseptics. Antiseptics are used to treat infections caused by bacteria.

Golden Eye 0.15% w/w Eye Ointment is used to treat minor eye or eyelid infections, such as conjunctivitis and blepharitis (inflammation of the eyelids)

GoldenEye® stops bacteria from growing and multiplying, controlling the numbers causing the eye infection and helping to relieve your symptoms. The remaining bacteria die or are killed by your body’s immune system.

Brand

Golden Eye

Brand

How To Use

HOW TO USE GOLDEN EYE EYE OINTMENT
Always follow your pharmacist’s instructions.
• Wash your hands before and after using the ointment.
• Take off the tube cap.
• Tilt head gently backwards.
• Pull down the lower eyelid.
• Without touching the eye with the tube, squeeze half an inch of
ointment inside the lower lid.
• Close your eye. Wipe away any excess ointment with a clean tissue.
Replace the cap on the tube.
• Apply once or twice each day.
If your condition does not improve after two days, stop using the ointment and consult your doctor or pharmacist.
If you miss a dose, use the ointment as directed above and then continue your normal course of treatment.
If the contents of this tube are swallowed, contact your doctor straight away or go to your nearest hospital casualty department. Take the tube with you so that the medicine can be identified.

Delivery Options

Delivery options

All deliveries are subject to the availability of the product and product sale conditions been met.

Order & Collect
Free next-day collection from In-Store

UK Delivery

Standard Delivery within the UK £3.50 Delivery time 3-4 days
First Class Delivery within the UK £5.90 Delivery time 1-2 days
Priority Delivery within the UK £7.10. Next day delivery by 1pm. Order must be placed by 1pm. Priority delivery is only available Monday to Thursday.

Europe Delivery

Standard Delivery within EEC from £12.50 Delivery time up to 5 days depending on the local delivery service within your country.
Expedited Delivery within EEC £39.50 Delivery time 2 days. Delivery by DHL, UPS or TNT.

Rest of the World

Standard Delivery Rest of the World from £16.10 Delivery Time 10 – 15 Days
Expedited Delivery Rest of the World £55.09 Delivery 5 days. Delivery service by DHL, TNT or UPS

For more information see our Shipping Policy or view our Return policy.

Product Details

BEFORE YOU USE GOLDEN EYE 0.15% W/W EYE OINTMENT
Do not use Golden Eye 0.15% w/w Eye Ointment and talk to your doctor or pharmacist if:
• You are allergic to dibrompropamidine isetionate or anything else contained in the ointment
(see section 6 for a full list of ingredients).
• You are pregnant or trying to become pregnant.
• You are breast-feeding.
• You wear contact lenses.
Do not use Golden Eye 0.15% w/w Eye Ointment and talk to your doctor or pharmacist straight
away if any of the following apply to you:
• Your eye is painful (rather than just feeling sore or gritty) or you have pain or swelling around
the eye or face.
• Your sight is affected by loss of vision, reduced or blurred vision or you see halos around lights.
• It is too painful to open your eyes properly.
• You have “dry eye syndrome”
• Your pupil (the black circle in the centre of your eye) looks different. It may be torn, not round,
very big or does not change size in the light.
• Your eye looks cloudy.
• You have injured your eye.
• You are already using other eye drops or eye ointment.
• You think there may be something in your eye or you have splashed something in your eye.
• You have had eye surgery or laser treatment in the last 6 months.
If you wear contact lenses and have been advised to use Golden Eye 0.15% w/w Eye Ointment by a
doctor, pharmacist or contact lens practitioner:
• Do not wear contact lenses while using the ointment.
• You can start wearing contact lenses again after you have finished using the ointment.
Taking other medicines: Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking any other medicines,
including those bought without a prescription, especially other eye drops or eye ointment.
Pregnancy and breast-feeding: Do not take this medicine if you are pregnant, trying to become
pregnant or breast-feeding. If you become pregnant while using the ointment, stop using it and see
your doctor.
Driving and using machinery. Golden Eye 0.15% w/w Eye Ointment can sometimes cause blurred
vision for a short while after administration. You must not drive or operate machinery until you can see clearly again.

Side Effects

Most people use Golden Eye 0.15% w/w Eye Ointment without any
problems, but like all medicines, it can have side effects. Side effects that may occur include:
Reactions on or around the eye which are mild: stinging or burning; irritation or itching; inflammation
of the skin; skin rash. If this happens to you, you must see a doctor as soon as possible

Patient Information Leaflet

Click here

Reviews

There are no reviews yet.

Only logged in customers who have purchased this product may leave a review.

Questions and answers of the customers

There are no questions yet, be the first to ask something for this product.

Other Products From This Seller